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No. of 
Licence 

2851 

3106 

3202 
2908 
3107 
2995 
2778 
2880 

2884 
2849 

3108 
3189 

3139 
3110 

3109 
3586 
3241 
3141 
3242 
3182 
3256 

3243 

2883 

3244 

3347 

2781 
3608 
3209 
3246 

3611 
3606 
3207 
2984 
3157 
2952 
2952 
3245 

3183 
3354 
2612 
2904 
2948 
3247 
3248 

3162 
3162 
3162 
3162 
3161 
2954 
2902 

3152 

2991 
2777 

3404 

3159 

2992 

2587 
2869 

2870 
1885 
1884 
1883 
2903 
3140 
3222 

2852 
3249 

2925 

2971 
2972 
3135 

3291 

Name of Licensee 

North Taranaki Finance and Deposit Co. 
Ltd. 

The Northern Cooperative Investment 
Trust Ltd . 

Northland Finance Co. Ltd. 
Oamaru Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. 
Olympic Finance Co. Ltd. 
Opunake Finance Co. Ltd. 
Oraka Holdings Ltd. 
The Otago and Southland Finance 

Corporation Ltd. 
The Otago Finance and Agency Co. Ltd. 
Pacific Finance Ltd. . . 

Pacific Union Ltd. 
Palmerston North Finance Corporation 

Ltd. 
Paraparaumu Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Paul's Properties Ltd. 

Personal Loans Ltd. 
William Alfred Pickup 
Playfair Ltd. 
Premier Cash Orders 
Premier Motors Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 

Queen Street, Waitara 

Blackett's Building, Shortland Street, 
Auckland 

Ohaeawai Road, Kaikohe 
35 Ribble Street, Oamaru 
287 Broadway, Newmarket 
Napier Street, Opunake 
Duke Street, Putaruru 
N.Z. Express Co. Building, 7-9 Bond 

Street, Dunedin 
480 Moray Place, Dunedin 
A.M.P. Buildings, Egmont Street, New 

Plymouth 
525 Dominion Road, Mount Eden 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 

Maclean Street, Paraparaumu Beach 
N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
114 Pacific Buildings, Auckland 
204 Cashel Street, Christchurch 
H.M. Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland . . 
4 Anderson Grove, Lower Hutt 
142 Albert Street, Auckland 

Primary Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Arthur Reginald Thomas, trading 

Private Loans 

82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 
as 114 Pacific Buildings, Wellesley Street, 

Auckland 
Private Trust Ltd. 

Provident Cash Order Co. 

Prudential Investments Ltd 

Pukekohe Farmers Investments Ltd. 

Putaruru Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Rainbow Finance Ltd. 
Rangitikei Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Rayneon Signs Ltd ... 

Record Finance and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Reliable Finance (Gore) Ltd . . . 
The Ridgway Loan and Finance Co. . . 
Rock Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd. 
Rotherham Securities Ltd. 
Rotherham Securities Ltd. 
R. and T. Investments Ltd. 

Rural Finance Ltd. . . 
S. and B. Investments Ltd. 
The Scinde Loan and Investment Co. Ltd. 
Selwyn Finance Co. . . 
Herbert Cecil William Shaw 
Sheffield Finance Co. Ltd. 
Sherwin Investments Ltd. 

Shopping Cheques Ltd. 
Shopping Cheques Ltd. 
Shopping Cheques Ltd. 
Shopping Cheques Ltd. 
Sims Trading Co. Ltd. 
Southern Cross Finance Co. 
The South Canterbury Loan and Finance 

Co. Ltd. 
South Pacific Mortgage and Deposit Co. 

Ltd. 
South Taranaki Finance Co. Ltd. 
South Waikato Finance Co. Ltd. 

Stamford Holdings Ltd. 

Annie Norma Kuch, trading as Standard 
Orders 

The Standard Trust and Investment Co. of 
Taranaki Ltd. 

Reg. Stephenson 
Sterling Mortgage and Finance Co. Ltd. 

Sterling Mortgage and Finance Co. Ltd. 
Stratford District Finance Ltd. 
Stratford Investments Ltd. 
The Stratford Loan and Deposit Co. Ltd. 
Strathallan Investments Ltd. 
Summit Cycles Ltd. . . 
Super Investments Ltd. 

Taranaki Finance Ltd. 
Tarawera Finance Co. Ltd. 

Tasman Investments Ltd. 

Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd. 
Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd. 
Tawa Finance Co. Ltd. 

Taylors Discount Corporation Ltd. 

101 Colonial Mutual Building, Queen 
Street, Auckland 

Room 12, First Floor, H.B. Buildings, 18 
Princes Street, Dunedin 

N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 
Auckland 

Care of Messrs Campbell, White, and Co. 
6 Hall Street, Pukekohe 

Duke Street, Putaruru 
9 Mersey Street, Gore 
72 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North .. 
First Floor, Alliance Building, 5 O'Connell 

Street, Auckland 
23 Gorton Street, Gore 
Railway Esplanade, Gore 
107 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 
Boon Street, Whakatane 
88 Oriental Parade, Wellington 
146 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
153 Hereford Street, Christchurch 
133 Queen's Arcade, Queen Street, 

Auckland 
82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 
Bank Street, Whangarei 
Browning Street, Napier 
57 Stafford Street, Timaru 
22 Royds Street, Christchurch 
48 McKelvie Street, Grey Lynn 
N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
11 Manners Street, Wellington 
367 Oxford Street, Levin 
Main Road, Tawa 
7 Queens Road, Lower Hutt .. 
39 Bond Street, Wellington 
78 Cashel Street, Christchurch 
Colonial Mutual Life Buildings, 229 

Stafford Street, Timaru 
Room 204, A.M.P. Building, Custom­

house Quay, Wellington 
79-83 Princes Street, Hawera .. 
Care of Messrs Graybum and Ross, Public 

Accountants, Bridge Street, Tokoroa 
Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower 

Hutt 
15 Dixon Street, Wellington 

Care of Messrs McKenzie, Murray, and 
Ihle, Princes Street, Hawera 

Havelock Street, Ashburton 
National Bank Building, Victoria Street, 

Hamilton 
Highbury Corner, Birkenhead, Auckland 
Petrie's Building, Regan Street, Stratford 
311 Broadway, Stratford 
312 Broadway, Stratford 
27 Strathallan Street, Timaru . . 
Inglewood Place, Wellington . . 
Care of Mr R. H. L. Goddin, Public 

Accountant, C.M.L. Building, Garden 
Place, Hamilton 

56 Currie Street, New Plymouth 
N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower 

Hutt 
15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 
Tutanekai Street, Rotorua 
Care of Messrs Lewis and Lewis, Public 

Accountants, 296 Lambton Quay, 
Wellington 

220 High Street, Christchurch 

Date of Licence 

17 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

28 April 1960 
31 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
23 March 1960 
4April 1960 

14 March 1960 

14 March 1960 
17 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
7 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
4 May 1960 

30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
16 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

14 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

6 April 1960 

4 April 1960 
12 April 1960 
7 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

26 April 1960 
12 April 1960 
7 March 1960 

30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
23 March 1960 
23 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

7 March 1960 
24 March 1960 
21 March 1960 
8 April 1960 

23 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

1 April 1960 
1 April 1960 
1 April 1960 
1 April 1960 
6 April 1960 

23 March 1960 
22 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

23 March 1960 
4 April 1960 

31 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

23 March 1960 

21 March 1960 
14 March 1960 

14 March 1960 
16 March 1960 
2 March 1960 
2. March 1960 

22 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
14 March.1960 

17 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

31 March 1960 

24 March 1960 
24 March 1960 
30 March 1960 

23 March 1960 

853 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

New Plymouth 

Auckland 

Kaikohe 
Oamaru 
Auckland 
Hawera 
Putaruru 
Dunedin 

Dunedin 
New Plymouth 

Auckland 
Palmerston North 

Wellington 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Dunedin 

Auckland 

Pukekohe 

Putaruru 
Gore 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 

Gore 
Gore 
Palmerston North 
Whakatane 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Palmerston North 
Whangarei 
Napier 
Timaru 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Timaru 

Wellington 

Hawera 
Putaruru 

Lower Hutt 

Wellington 

Hawera 

Ashburton 
Hamilton 

Hamilton 
Stratford 
Stratford 
Stratford 
Timaru 
Wellington 
Hamilton 

New Plymouth 
Auckland 

Lower Hutt 

Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Weliington 

Christchurch 


