No. of Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted
2851	North Taranaki Finance and Deposit Co. Ltd.		17 March 1960	
3106	The Northern Cooperative Investment	Blackett's Building, Shortland Street, Auckland		Auckland
3202 2908	Northland Finance Co. Ltd	Adekahul Ohaeawai Road, Kaikohe 35 Ribble Street, Oamaru 287 Broadway, Newmarket Napier Street, Opunake Duke Street, Putaruru N.Z. Express Co. Building, 7–9 Bond	28 April 1960 31 March 1960	
3107 2995	Olympic Finance Co. Ltd	287 Broadway, Newmarket Napier Street, Opunake	30 March 1960 23 March 1960	Auckland Hawera
2778 2880	Oraka Holdings Ltd.  The Otago and Southland Finance	N.Z. Express Co. Building, 7–9 Bond	4 April 1960 14 March 1960	Putaruru Dunedin
2884 2849	The Otago Finance and Agency Co. Ltd. Pacific Finance Ltd	480 Moray Place, Dunedin	14 March 1960 17 March 1960	Dunedin New Plymouth
3108 3189	Palmerston North Finance Corporation	525 Dominion Road, Mount Eden 117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	30 March 1960 7 March 1960	Auckland Palmerston North
3139 3110	Ltd. Paraparaumu Finance Corporation Ltd. Paul's Properties Ltd.	Maclean Street, Paraparaumu Beach N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, Auckland		Wellington Auckland
3109 3586	Personal Loans Ltd.  William Alfred Pickup Playfair Ltd.  Premier Cash Orders Premier Motors Ltd.	114 Pacific Buildings, Auckland 204 Cashel Street, Christchurch	30 March 1960 4 May 1960	Auckland Christchurch
3241 3141	Playfair Ltd	H.M. Arcade, Oueen Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland Wellington
3242 3182	Premier Motors Ltd Primary Finance Corporation Ltd	4 Anderson Grove, Lower Hutt 142 Albert Street, Auckland 82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North	30 March 1960 16 March 1960	Auckland Palmerston North
3256	Private Loans	114 Pacific Buildings, Wellesley Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	
3243		101 Colonial Mutual Building, Queen Street, Auckland		
2883		Room 12, First Floor, H.B. Buildings, 18 Princes Street, Dunedin		Dunedin
3244		N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, Auckland		2111
3347 2781		Care of Messrs Campbell, White, and Co. 6 Hall Street, Pukekohe	-	
3608 3209	Putaruru Finance Corporation Ltd. Rainbow Finance Ltd. Rangitikai Finance Corporation Ltd.	Duke Street, Putaruru  9 Mersey Street, Gore  72 Pangitikai Street, Polymerston North	4 April 1960 12 April 1960	
3246	Rangitikei Finance Corporation Ltd Rayneon Signs Ltd	72 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North First Floor, Alliance Building, 5 O'Connell Street, Auckland	7 March 1960 30 March 1960	Palmerston North Auckland
3611 3606	Record Finance and Discount Co. Ltd. Reliable Finance (Gore) Ltd	23 Gorton Street, Gore	26 April 1960	Gore Gore
3207 2984	The Ridgway Loan and Finance Co.  Rock Finance Corporation Ltd.	107 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North	7 March 1960	Palmerston North
3157 2952	Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd. Rotherham Securities Ltd.	88 Oriental Parade, Wellington	30 March 1960 30 March 1960	Whakatane Wellington
2952	Rotherham Securities Ltd.  Rotherham Securities Ltd.	146 Manchester Street, Christchurch 153 Hereford Street, Christchurch 133 Queen's Arcade, Queen Street,	23 March 1960 23 March 1960	Christchurch Christchurch
3245 3183		Augleland		Auckland Palmerston North
3354 2612	S. and B. Investments Ltd.	Auckland 82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North Bank Street, Whangarei Browning Street, Napier 57 Stafford Street, Timaru 22 Royds Street, Christchurch 48 McKelvie Street, Grey Lynn N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, Auckland	7 March 1960 24 March 1960	Whangarei Napier
2904 2948	Selwyn Finance Co	57 Stafford Street, Timaru 22 Royds Street Christopurch	8 April 1960 23 March 1960	Timaru
3247 3248	Sheffield Finance Co. Ltd. Sherwin Investments Ltd.	48 McKelvie Street, Grey Lynn N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street	30 March 1960 30 March 1960	Auckland Auckland
				Wellington
3162 3162	Shopping Cheques Ltd. Shopping Cheques Ltd.	367 Oxford Street, Levin Main Road, Tawa	1 April 1960	Wellington Wellington
3162 3161	Shopping Cheques Ltd	7 Queens Road, Lower Hutt	1 April 1960	
2954 2902	Southern Cross Finance Co	11 Manners Street, Wellington 367 Oxford Street, Levin Main Road, Tawa 7 Queens Road, Lower Hutt 39 Bond Street, Wellington 78 Cashel Street, Christchurch Colonial Mutual Life Buildings, Stafford Street Timery	23 March 1960 22 March 1960	Christchurch Timaru
3152	Co. Liu.	Stafford Street, Timaru Room 204, A.M.P. Building, Custom-		Wellington
2991	Ltd.	house Quay, Wellington		Hawera
2777		79–83 Princes Street, Hawera Care of Messrs Grayburn and Ross, Public Accountants, Bridge Street, Tokoroa		Putaruru
3404		Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt		Lower Hutt
3159	Orders	15 Dixon Street, Wellington		Wellington
2992	Taranaki Ltd.	Care of Messrs McKenzie, Murray, and Ihle, Princes Street, Hawera	23 March 1960	Hawera
2587 2869		Ihle, Princes Street, Hawera Havelock Street, Ashburton National Bank Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton		Ashburton Hamilton
2870 1885	Sterling Mortgage and Finance Co. Ltd. Stratford District Finance Ltd.	Highbury Corner, Birkenhead, Auckland Petrie's Building, Regan Street, Stratford	14 March 1960 16 March 1960	Hamilton Stratford
1884 1883 2903	The Stratford Loan and Deposit Co. Ltd.	Petrie's Building, Regan Street, Stratford 311 Broadway, Stratford 312 Broadway, Stratford 27 Strathallan Street, Timaru Inglewood Place, Wellington Care of Mr R. H. L. Goddin, Public	2 March 1960 2 March 1960	Stratford Stratford
3140	Summit Cycles Ltd	Inglewood Place, Wellington	30 March 1960	Timaru Wellington
3222		Place, Hamilton		Hamilton
2852 3249	Tarawera Finance Co. Ltd	56 Currie Street, New Plymouth N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	New Plymouth Auckland
2925		Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt		Lower Hutt
2971 2972	Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd. Tauranga Investment Co. Ltd. Tawa Finance Co. Ltd.	15A Devonport Road, Tauranga Tutanekai Street, Rotorua Care of Messrs Lewis and Lewis, Public	24 March 1960 24 March 1960	Tauranga Tauranga
3135	Tawa Finance Co. Ltd	Accountants, 296 Lambton Quay,	30 March 1960	Wellington
3291	Taylors Discount Corporation Ltd	Wellington 220 High Street, Christchurch	23 March 1960	Christchurch